OUTDOOR ACCESS TO HAVE PRIVATE YARD AREAS OF 100 SF, WHERE
300 SF PRIVATE YARDS ARE REQUIRED.

STANDARD SPACES ARE REQUIRED TO MEASURE 9 FEET BY 19 FEET. (HYBRID SPACES)
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/ (, Zoning boundary , 1. REVISED PARKING AND UNIT COUNTS (07-10-2023)
' follows lot lines \ \_‘ |
[ !
B |
ZONING DISTRICT
BOUNDARY |
/ ] R.O.W. EASEMENT AREA
MISSING MONUMENTS “ = B. 750 P. 234 I
TOBESET] ve N65°0001 1 = = b I I
' 66.33 — &
RD Lo T )74\ = X |
— . -— {30 </A/ i — /
— NS =z =G5 =
: 75 %%, S .
v '96" @ o N
o S o
S /V64°52,38,, -9: &
@ Q_ \ E ° °
y = 723481
6414/236 / @ S T e—
| 0.3 ACRES > | — T e—
| 3712 BK. / 1334 PG. 5)S o oo
@ N64°44'501 < .
5 46.30"
& N Loe INSTALL NEW 5' I.D. SEWER
N NN _ .§ L MANHOLE WITH INSIDE
Yy ) —_ @ CONSTRUCTED DROP
S N64°5 5757 > S | =l —
° 2351: = ! —_—
S 30,95 E < % - =Sy
S (%)
| © 3 31
W A
® /
S~
‘ N59°39'43"E N63‘j10'31"E g 87[" = 2 ! Benchmark
37.00' 4.25 SN e ° — — X mag nail in PP
| \ $63°10730" s ' ¢ CE 33 NET 32
— "u ow N : Elev 272.18'
_, - o— " 9838: ev . é
l-‘_ v I N63°70137"E —_— Q
 _ Q, 9413 § ISSUED FOR
@ | N PERMITTING
LIMITS OF LOADING AREA] 3719 BK. | 1334 PG Q
- [LOTS TO BE MERGED ' ' N,

(,Zo }_\ § ALL DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY WILCOX & BARTON, INC. ARE
® '\g II INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE IN RESPECT OF THE PROJECT. THEY ARE NOT
= K\) = CQ INTENDED OR REPRESENTED TO BE SUITABLE FOR REUSE BY OWNER OR
o 6414/237 ot N OTHERS. ANY REUSE WITHOUT WRITTEN VERIFICATION OR ADAPTATION

-G 0.17 ACRES % |\>° Y BY WILCOX & BARTON, INC. FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE INTENDED WILL

s . o (b BE AT OWNER'S SOLE RISK AND WITHOUT LIABILITY OR LEGAL EXPOSURE

3712 BK. /1334 PG. (&) &\3 (B TO WILCOX & BARTON, INC. OWNER SHALL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD
3 HARMLESS WILCOX & BARTON, INC. FROM ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES,
g ™ LOSSES AND EXPENSES ARISING OUT OF OR RESULTING THEREFROM.
o OWNER
- yF : Wi CONCORD COALITION
o ] " * . 04 11 "W PRy
| S56°4615W . S56°46'13 TO END HOMELESSNESS
s 96.50 ’ 5646773 i 197.60 -
o S — —— 0000 O e — PO BOX 3933
GAS GAS i % B
Q> _ : pAS Ry R LJ [y
L == == == \ N CONCORD, NH 03302
18" ACCESS ROW/ ‘
. Zoning boundary . Urban Commercial District /4 as/zzzzg Street Ej
- Downtown Residential District - 32" RO
/ \ / \ / \ / o) \ K:\ \ Q % APPLICANT F I RST C H U RC H
N . HOLDINGS, LLC
Benchma(k \ [ N 80 SCHOOL ST
mag nail in PP N— : / e
CE 4 NET 84/4 / : '
CEANET T CONCORD, NH 03301
ZONING NOTES IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE CALCULATIONS: I ) 64141740 ; m—
: I 0.08 ACRES
MAP / BLOCK / LOT(S): 64142 / LOT 37 MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE: CU ZONE 80%; RD ZONE 60% NN 3712 BK. /1334 PG. PLAN NOTES FIRST CHURCH
64147 / LOT 38 QN .
N .
* \
6414Z / LOT 36 (OFF-SITE PARKING) CHURCH LOTS (37 & 38) EXISTING PROPOSED QS REDEVELOPMENT
] PAVEMENT 10,418 SF 4,581 SF S 1. EXISTING CONDITIONS, TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION, NORTH
64147 / LOT 40 (OFF-SITE PARKING) O
BUILDING 13,489 SF 13,550 SF S | 51 0, ORIENTATION, AND COORDINATE VALUES DEPICTED ON THESE
~ T "
Z590TSE 67 Ta 1315 (1% ', HE
| Sl ’
OWNER: CONCORD COALITION TO END WASHINGTON ST LOT 12,355 SF (95%) 10,263 SF (78%) | g —_— . [/ig\;%[(): Iil\JTI\IIEES 9|, Nzgzz, PREPARED BY RICHARD D. BARTLETT & 1 77 NORTH MA' N ST
HOMELESSNESS S » ING..
ROLLINS ST LOT 2,202 SF (65%) 1,986 SF (57%) | S 2. SEE SHEET C0.2 LEGEND AND NOTES FOR PROJECT LEGEND AND CONCORD, NH
APPLICANT: FIRST CHURCH HOLDINGS, LL GENERAL NOTES
c ST CHURCH HOLDINGS, LLC PARKING CALCULATIONS: GRAPHIC SCALE
DEED REGISTRATION: 3712 BK./ 1334 PG. —
49 SPACES REQUIRED PER VARIANCE [5] = E 20 0 10 20 40 80 MAP 641 4Z LOTS 37 & 38
ZONE: URBAN COMMERCIAL (CU) DISTRICT SROPERTY TINE - — ’
DOWNTOWN RESIDENTIAL (RD) DISTRICT REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
MIN. 49 SPACES [1] 0 SPACES 7 SPACES (v FmEr ) TS
FACILITY USE: MULTI-FAMILY HOUSING LOT 36 27 SPACES ioc%ﬁﬁpl\[c): ngﬁiggs 42.60 | inch — 20 ft
8630 7 4 ”
LOT AREA: LOT 40 8 SPACES 8 SPACES | 28w | OVE RV'EW SlTE PLAN
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED TOTAL 35 SPACES 49 SPACES
MIN. AREA 12,500 SF (0.29 AC) 7,110 SF (0.16 AC) 35,552 SF (0.82 AC)
204425 (065 O ASTACES / | APPROVED
' 1" =20 06/21/2023
FRONTAGE100 LF 100.0/341.31LF  441.31LF UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF R.S.A. 674.35 & R.S.A. 674.36
1. APPLICANT REQUESTS A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT IN ACCORDANCE i : il : DRAFTED BY CHECKED BY PROJECTMGR [PROJECT NO.
BUILDING SETBACKS : WITH ARTICLE 28-7-11(A) ALTERNATIVE PARKING ARRANGEMENTS - [4] RELIEF FROM 28-4-1(h) TO PERMIT VARIOUS PRIVATE PATIOS WITHIN 5' OF THE RELEVANT LOT LINE, WHERE 15'
FRONT 15 LF 23 LF/8.4LF/ 26 LF 8.4 LF/26LF OFF-SITE PARKING TO ALLOW OFF-SITE PARKING THAT IS WTIHIN 500 FT FRONT/REAR/SIDE SETBACK FOR STRUCTURES ARE REQUIRED. C I TY P LAN N I N G BOARD DRW ERL ERL CHOR0002
SIDE 15 LF 23LF/4LF 23LF/4LF OF THE PRINCIPAL USE. [5] RELIEF FROM 28-7-2 TO PERMIT 49 PARKING SPACES FOR A 30 UNIT MULTI-FAMILY DEVELOPMENT WHERE 60 PARKING CITY OF CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE SHEET NO.
AR e e 1 LE e 1 LE 2. VARIANCES ARE REQUESTED FROM THE CONCORD ZONING BOARD OF SPACES ARE REQUIRED. in accordance with vote of the board dated: g,
ADJUSTMENT. THE HEARING WILL BE HELD ON JULY 12, 2023. [6] RELIEF FROM 28-7-13 TO PERMIT A LOADING AREA REQUIRING BACKING INTO OR FROM A STREET; BEING WITHIN 0 SN NEW Ha, 7,
[11 RELIEF FROM 28-4-5(d)(2) TO PERMIT 30 DWELLING UNITS ON A 0.74 FEET OF A RESIDENTIAL BOUNDARY WHERE 25' SETBACK IS REQUIRED; AND HAVING NO FENCE OR LANDSCAPE Sk ”@9’%
BUILDING HEIGHT: BUILDABLE ACRE PARCEL WHERE 8 UNITS ARE PERMITTED. BUFFER WHERE A FENCE OR LANDSCAPE BUFFER IS REQUIRED. . e SK 2Z C 1 2
MAX. 4SFT N/A N/A [2] RELIEF FROM 28-4-5(d)(5) TO PERMIT PARKING AND PATIOS WITH THE [7]  RELIEF FROM 28-7-14 TO PERMIT REFUSE CONTAINERS TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 0 FEET OF A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT Approval of this plan is limited to the date as shown =9 LB -
PERIMETER BUFFER REQUIRED FOR MULTIFAMILY DEVELOPMENT. BOUNDARY, WHERE A 25' SETBACK IS REQUIRED. z3 5=
[3] RELIEF FROM 28-4(d)(4) TO PERMIT RESIDENTIAL UNITS WITH DIRECT [8] RELIEF FROM 28-7-8(b) TO PERMIT A 15' SEPARATION BETWEEN DRIVEWAYS WHERE A 30' SEPARATION IS REQUIRED Z 9% é"g
-
[9] RELIEF FROM 28-7-7(a) TO PERMIT PARKING SPACES TO MEASURE 8 4 FEET WIDE BY 17 FEET LONG, WHERE ”f//,,ﬂf/on LM
: R A
Chair Clerk
ENGINEER: ERIN R. LAMBERT 05 OF 19
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' l
g | /
/ I
f r = : !
5 e e v - /,
[ ““ 3 R ——
v,“ E - ° $
_ . NEW PAVEMENT] ’
[ e
. —
,’ : CONCRETE WHEEL
. STOP (TYP. OF 4) 1.5'
’w 5'LENGTH @
| COMPACT CAR PARKING SIGN L Ty
’ T (TYP. OF 2) o ’ X
17 @ e N SEGMENTAL BLOCK
i _— l RETAINING WALL o i
‘ ‘ 8.5' ] . (DESIGN BY OTHERS)
30} N 15" BIKE RACKS . %I:I;I:L' o — . — 1 Benchn‘{ark g’
] i ‘ PIKE RACGKS PROPOSED ROOF Tor e L L g ey X mag nail in PP
[RESTORE WITH LOAM AND SEED ) = OVERHANG e T R ik CE 33 NET 32 T
- B A SRS Elev 272.18
CONCRETE WHEEL I 9 x & PERMEABLE vy $
PRIVACY FENCE 0
STOP (TYP. OF 5) PAVERS R ST
: . ™
e 8.5 @ ;8’:,@'“@ , ~ TOP OF WINDOW ELEV. 278.94 END NEWVGC >
I BOTTOM OF WINDOW ELEV. 274.94 PROPOSED N PERMITTING
INSTALL 2 BOLLARDS NEW WELL ELEV. 274.0 e NEW PATIO Q
WITH MUTCD SIGNS EXISTING STAIR TO—\ TO BE Ry
(R7-8 & R7-8P) BE EXTENDED CONSTRUCTED S ALL DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY WILCOX & BARTON, INC. ARE
I I OVER INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE IN RESPECT OF THE PROJECT. THEY ARE NOT
2 COVERED TRASH FFE = 2809 EXISTING C,) INTENDED OR REPRESENTED TO BE SUITABLE FOR REUSE BY OWNER OR
ENCLOSURES : 5% CONCRETE N OTHERS. ANY REUSE WITHOUT WRITTEN VERIFICATION OR ADAPTATION
N BY WILCOX & BARTON, INC. FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE INTENDED WILL
BE AT OWNER'S SOLE RISK AND WITHOUT LIABILITY OR LEGAL EXPOSURE
FFE = 280.00 PROPOSED DECK TO BE 3 STEPS % TO WILCOX & BARTON, INC. OWNER SHALL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD
CONCRETE RETAINING NEW DECK BUILT OVER N HARMLESS WILCOX & BARTON, INC. FROM ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES,
WALL TO REMAIN FFE = 280.12 EXISTING STAIR LOSSES AND EXPENSES ARISING OUT OF OR RESULTING THEREFROM.
START NEW VGC] OWNER
| 15 - ) TO END HOMELESSNESS
2o S ®
| V,:, ] = ] — n u ] ] O———O O O O . O O O
=———— = PO BOX 3933
CONCORD, NH 03302

S TD ree / Y Washi \~SEGMENTED BLOCK | 4
e SOEWALK |5@TOCKADE FENCE as. Z@gz‘on Street SETAINING WALL
/ WITH VGC (TYP.) \ / \ / \ / @50\ g0 K:\F ROV \ (DESIGN BY OTHERS)V, é’ REPLACE SIDEWALK| APPLICANT F | RST C H U RC H
= 4 = HOLDINGS, LLC

o HE' :
(@) A\
__—__—__—__—__—__;R;_ - 5'x5' PERMEABLE - _____D\ o -_ -\ - 0 = = -/ - =
Benchmark PAVERS (TYP. OF 3) ~ e 4"BLACK WROUGHT IRON 80 SCHOOL ST
O o 7| T~ CECORAIVE FENCE
Elev 283.61' SEGMENTED BLOCK gé{%aﬁzs?T%ﬁN)lTE CONCORD, NH 03301
RETAINING WALL |
(DESIGN BY OTHERS) 9 N SITE
[PATIO PAVERS § g PLAN NOTESZ FIRST CHURCH
R 1. EXISTING CONDITIONS, TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION, NORTH
J Sk S ORIENTATION, AND COORDINATE VALUES DEPICTED ON THESE REDEVELOPMENT
“ DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON PLANS TITLED "EXISTING CONDITIONS

PLAT" PREPARED FOR CONCORD COALITION TO END
HOMELESSNESS, DATED JUNE 9, 2023, PREPARED BY RICHARD D.
BARTLETT & ASSOCIATES, LLC. 1 77 NORTH MAI N ST.

2. SEE SHEET C0.2 LEGEND AND NOTES FOR PROJECT LEGEND AND
GENERAL NOTES CONCORD, NH

GRAPHIC SCALE

- v : ﬂ MAP 6414Z, LOTS 37 & 38

SITE PLAN

GRIND AND 1" OVERLAY
(USE EXISTING EOP)

1 inch = 20 ft.

APPROVED = =
1" =20 06/21/2023
UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF R.S.A. 674.35 & R.S.A. 674.36 ———Trreen T T
CITY PLANNING BOARD DRW | ERL ERL  |cHORo002
CITY OF CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE SHEET NO.
in accordance with vote of the board dated: i,
0 R %,
& %2
- =
Approval of this plan is limited to the date as shown =9 NE C 1 - 3
= x=
X g S
=0, s.(/cENs@ @%“
1 SIONAL Ea
% \
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